
Amendment 10/13/2022 

Project ID Project Number Approval Level  2023 2024 2025 2026 Totals  
 

Sponsor 
 

Location 
 

Letting Date        
 

STIP ID 
 

Work Codes         

52807 
 

Dubuque 

EDP-2100()—7y-31 
 

In the city of Dubuque, Design/engineer 14th Street, 16th 
Street and Elm Street Corridor 

 

Transportation Planning 

Draft TIP Approved 

 

Total 

Federal Aid 

Regional 

Swap 

$4,380,000  
$2,280,000  

$0 
 

$0 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

$4,380,000  
$2,280,000  

$0 
 

$0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NO STATE ID TYPE SPONSOR COUNTY ROUTE PROJECT NO LOCATION TYPE WORK TOTAL FA STATE TOTAL FA STATE TOTAL FA STATE TOTAL FA STATE  GRAND TOTAL  Notes 

2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2026 2026 2026

1 2-97460-1225 Safety ILDOT District 2 Various ED-23-01 Districtwide HSIP Safety 1,391,000$      1,252,000$      139,000$         1,391,000$            

 These represent 

unprogrammed 

districtwide funds. Other 

specific projects located 

outside MPA. 

2 2-97460-1226 Safety ILDOT District 2 Various ED-24-01 Districtwide HSIP Safety 3,346,000$        3,011,000$                335,000$      3,346,000$            

 These represent 

unprogrammed 

districtwide funds. Other 

specific projects located 

outside MPA. 

3 2-20432-0100 HSIP/NHPP ILDOT JoDaviess US 20 ED-22-01

US 20 (EB): 0.1 mi W to 

Frentress Lake Rd & 0.2 

mi W to 0.6 mi E of Barge 

Terminal Rd & US 20 

(WB): 0.4 mi W to 0.1 mi 

E of Barge Terminal Rd

Intersection 

Reconstruction 

& Resurfacing

8,000,000$       
 $ 2,700,000 / $ 

1,600,000 
1,300,000$              8,000,000$            

4 2-97460-1227 Safety ILDOT District 2 Various ED-25-01 Districtwide HSIP Safety 204,000$          184,000$           20,000$                   204,000$               

 These represent 

unprogrammed 

districtwide funds. Other 

specific projects located 

outside MPA. 

Final Amended October 13, 2022

Programmed Amounts in 1,000FFY 2023 ( October 1, 2022 to September 30, 2023) ILLINOIS

Dubuque Metropolitian Area Transportation Study (FY 2023-2026 Transportation Improvement Program)



 

 


