Amendment 10/13/2022

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2023	2024	2025	2026	Totals	
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date							
STIP ID	Work Codes								
52807	EDP-2100()—7y-31	Draft TIP Approved	Total	\$4,380,000				\$4,380,000	
Dubuque	In the city of Dubuque, Design/engineer 14 th Street, 16 th	-	Federal Aid	\$2,280,000				\$2,280,000	
	Street and Elm Street Corridor		Regional	\$0				\$0	
	Transportation Planning		Swap	\$0				\$0	

	Dubuque Metropolitian Area Transportation Study (FY 2023-2026 Transportation Improvement Program)													Final Amended October 13, 2022								
	FFY 2023 (October 1, 2022 to September 30, 2023) ILLL					ILLINOIS	Progr								grammed Amounts in 1,000							
NO	STATE ID	TYPE	SPONSOR	COUNTY	ROUTE	PROJECT NO	LOCATION	TYPE WORK	TOTAL	FA	STATE	TOTAL	FA	STATE	TOTAL	FA	STATE	TOTAL	FA		GRAND TOTAL	Notes
1	2-97460-1225	Safety	ILDOT	District 2	Various	ED-23-01	Districtwide HSIP	Safety	2023 \$ 1,391,000	2023 \$ 1,252,000	2023 \$ 139,000	2024	2024	2024	2025	2025	2025	2026	2026	2026	\$ 1,391,000	These represent unprogrammed districtwide funds. Other specific projects located outside MPA.
2	2-97460-1226	Safety	ILDOT	District 2	Various	ED-24-01	Districtwide HSIP	Safety				\$ 3,346,000	\$ 3,011,000	\$ 335,000							\$ 3,346,000	These represent unprogrammed districtwide funds. Other specific projects located outside MPA.
3	2-20432-0100	HSIP/NHPP	ILDOT	JoDaviess	US 20	ED-22-01	US 20 (EB): 0.1 mi W to Frentress Lake Rd & 0.2 mi W to 0.6 mi E of Barge Terminal Rd & US 20 (WB): 0.4 mi W to 0.1 mi E of Barge Terminal Rd	Reconstruction							\$ 8,000,000	\$ 2,700,000 / \$ 1,600,000	\$ 1,300,000				\$ 8,000,000	
4	2-97460-1227	Safety	ILDOT	District 2	Various	ED-25-01	Districtwide HSIP	Safety							\$ 204,000	\$ 184,000	\$ 20,000				\$ 204,000	These represent unprogrammed districtwide funds. Other specific projects located outside MPA.